BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO 1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203	Docket Number: 51956	
Petitioner: DOWS INVESTMENT CORPORATION		
v.		
Respondent: TELLER COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION		
AMENDMENT TO ORDER (On Stipulation)		

THE BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS hereby amends its January 14th, 2011 Order in the above-captioned appeal to reflect that the correct schedule numbers are R0053817 and R0053818.

In all other respects, the January 14th, 2011 Order shall remain in full force and effect.

DATED/MAILED this 20 day of January, 2011.

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Cara McKeller

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Karen & Hert

Karen E. Hart

Sur a. Boumback

Debra A. Baumbach



BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

DOWS INVESTMENT CORPORATION,

v.

Respondent:

TELLER COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.

ORDER ON STIPULATION

Docket Number: 51956

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: R0053817

Category: Valuation Property Type: Vacant Land

- 2. Petitioner is protesting the 2009 actual value of the subject property.
- 3. The parties agreed that the 2009 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Total Value:

\$44,873

(Reference Attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2009 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Teller County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

DATED AND MAILED this 14th day of January 2011.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Julia a Baumbach

Karen E. Hart

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Cara McKeller

Debra A. Baumbach

STATE OF COLORADO
BD OF ASSESS TO PREFILS

2011 JAN 12 PH 4: 20

NOV 1 8 2010

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

Docket Number: <u>51956</u> Multiple County Schedule Numbers: (As Set Forth in the Attached)	
STIPULATION (As to Tax Year2009 Actual Value)	
Dows Investment Corporation ,	
Petitioner	
vs.	
Teller COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION,	
Respondent.	
Petitioner(s) and Respondent hereby enter into this Stipulation regarding year 2009 valuation of the subject property, and jointly move the Box Assessment Appeals to enter its order based on this stipulation.	
Petitioner(s) and Respondent agree and stipulate as follows:	
1. The Properties subject to this Stipulation are described as set forth in County Schedule Numbers on the Attachments to this Stipulation.	ı the
The subject properties are classified as	(what
3. Attachment A reflects the actual values of the subject properties, as a by the Assessor for tax year2009	assigned
4. Attachment B reflects the actual values of the subject properties afte appeal, as assigned by the Board of Equalization.	r a timely
5. After further review and negotiation, the Petitioner(s) and Responder the tax year 2009 actual values of the subject properties, as shown Attachment C.	
6. The valuations, as established on Attachment C, shall be binding with to only tax year2009	respect
	BECEIVED
,	JAN 1 0 2011
	girer property unappealt

ATTACHMENT A

Actual Values as assigned by the Assessor

Docket Number 51956

Schedule Number	Land Value	Improvement <u>Value</u>	Total <u>Actual Value</u>
R0053817	\$ 47,784.00	\$.00	\$ 47,784.00
R0053818	\$ 17,072.00	\$.00	\$ 17,072.00
	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
	\$	\$.00	\$ 0.00
	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
	\$.00	\$.00	<u>s 0.00</u>
, ,	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
,	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
. ,	\$,00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
<u></u>	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
Particular Control of the Control of	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
· ·	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
	\$00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 00.00
	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
	\$00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
	\$	\$.00	\$ 0.00
	\$.00	<u>\$</u> .00	\$ 0.00
	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
TOTAL:	\$ 64,856 _{.00}	\$ 0.00	\$ 64,856 _{.00}

RECEIVED

JAN 1 0 2011

bann menne mannami

ATTACHMENT B

Actual Values as assigned by the County Board of Equalization after a timely appeal

Docket Number 51956

Schedule Number	Land Value	Improvement Value	Total <u>Actual Value</u>
R0053817	\$ 47,784 <u>00</u>	\$.00	\$ 47,784 .00
R0053818	\$ 17,072.00	\$.00	\$ 17,072 _{.00}
	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
	\$	\$.00	\$ 0.00
·	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
•	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
· .	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
	\$.00	\$. <u>00</u>	\$ 0.00
	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
	\$	\$.00	\$ 0.00
	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
TOTAL:	\$ 64,856.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 64,856.00

RECEIVED

JAN 102011

lanus games, manuanti

ATTACHMENT C Actual Values as agreed to by all Parties

Docket Number 51956

Schedule Number	Land Value	Improvement Value	TotalActual Value
R0053817	\$ 27.801.00	\$.00	\$ 27.801.00
R0053818	\$ 17.072.00	\$.00	\$ 17,072.00
	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
***************************************	\$.00	\$00	\$ 0.00
•	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
	\$.00	\$00	\$ 0.00
***************************************	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 0,00
	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
***************************************	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
	\$.00	.00	\$ 0.00
	\$.00	<u>\$.00</u>	\$ 0.00
	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
	\$.00	<u>\$.00</u>	\$ 0.00
	\$.00	\$.00	\$ 0.00
TOTAL:	\$ 44.873.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 44.873.00 PECENTE

AFCFIVED

JAN 1 0 2011

7. Brief narrative as to why the reduction was After additional physical inspe	
and comparable's, it has been d	
appropriate	
	ing scheduled before the Board of Assessmer
Appeals on January 27, 2011 (date	e) at 8:30 am (time) be vacated or a
hearing has not yet been scheduled before	e the Board of Assessment Appeals.
DATED this 15 day	of November 2010.
DOWS INDESTRUCT CORP.	
by Ours Dans thou	
Petitioner(s) of Agent or Attorney	—County Attorney for Respondent,
1/5/11	Board of Commissioners
Address:	Address:
Dows Investment Corporation	Chris Brandt
c/o Orrin Sharp	112 N. A Street
4215 Reqency Dr.	P O Box 959
Colorado Springs, CO 80906	Cripple Creek, CO 80813
Telephone: 719-576-2224	Telephone: 719-689-2988
	11 VS
	Jon Ring
•	County Assessor
	Address:
	Tom King
	P O Box 1008
	Cripple Creek, CO 80813
	Telephone: 719-689-2941
Docket Number 51956	